

Babita Thakur & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.4347 of 2022

04.07.2022 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. R.S. Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

**CMP No.8617 of 2022**

For the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed and delay in refiling the petition is condoned.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

**CWP No.4347 of 2022**

Notice. Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Issue notice to respondents No.2 and 3, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a week. Reply/instructions on behalf of the appearing respondent be filed/obtained in the meanwhile.

Tag alongwith ***CWP No.8168 of 2021.***

**CMP No.8616 of 2022**

No case for grant of interim relief is made out. The application is accordingly dismissed.

( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge

( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge

July 04, 2022  
(vs/Mukesh)