

*Amit Kumar & Ors. Versus State of H.P. & Ors. and  
connected matter*

***CWP No.8168 of 2021 a/w  
CWP No.4347 of 2022***

13.06.2023 Present: Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s),  
in both the petitions.

M/s Rakesh Dhaulta, Navlesh Verma, Pranay  
Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals  
and M/s Gautam Sood, Arsh Rattan, Deputy  
Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioners, list on **03.10.2023**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
***Chief Justice***

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
***Judge***

June 13, 2023  
(Rishi)