

Smt. Babita Thakur & others vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.4347 of 2022 and CWP No.8168 of 2021

20.06.2024 Present: M/s A.K. Gupta and Babita Chauhan,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sourav Thakur, Advocate, vice
Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 and 3.

CWP No.4347 of 2022

Rejoinder not filed. Learned counsel for the
petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to
do the needful. List thereafter.

CWP No.8168 of 2021

List alongwith CWP No.4347 of 2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 20, 2024
(Rishi)