

**Babita Thakur & Ors. v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
and other connected matter  
CWP No.4347 of 2022 & CWP No.8168 of  
2021**

**05.09.2024** Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

September 05, 2024  
(*Vinod*)