

**Babita Thakur vs. State of Himachal Pradesh with  
connected matters**

**CWP No. 4347 of 2022 and CWP No.8168 of 2021**

07.11.2024 Present

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Though, rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.1 and 3 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 26.11.2024. In the meanwhile, respondent No.2 may also file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

November 07,2024  
(shankar)