

Babita Thakur & ors. Vs State of H.P & ors.

CWP No.4347 of 2022

26.03.2025 Present

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Addl.A.G., for the respondents-
State.

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondents No.2
and 3.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 is on
record. Rejoinder, if any, to the same be filed within two
weeks.

List on 8.5.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 26, 2025
(mamta)