

BABITA THAKUR AND OTHERS
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-4347 of 2022

23.06.2025 Present: Mr. A.K. Gupta and Ms. Babita Chauhan,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr.
Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional
Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan,
Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 and 3.

On the request of learned Advocate General,
list on 23.07.2025.

June 23, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),

Judge