

Babita Thakur and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 4347 of 2022

23.7.2025 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional
Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy
Advocate General, for the State.
Mr. Saurav Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Sarthak
Mehta, Advocate, for respondents No.2.

Mr. Saurav Thakur, Advocate, states that Mr.
Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, has filed power of attorney on behalf
of respondent No.2 only, but inadvertently, his presence is
being marked for respondent No.3.

In view of the above, issue notice to respondent
No.3 returnable for **21.8.2025**, on taking steps within one
week.

July 23, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge