

Babita Thakur & Ors. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 4347 of 2022

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. A.K.Gupta & Mr. Abhyendra Gupta, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Replies on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 as well as rejoinder thereto are on record.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 3. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply on behalf of afore respondent.

August 21, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge