

**Babita Thakur & Ors. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.**

**CWP No.4347 of 2022**

**16.10.2025** Present: Mr. Sohail Khan and Mr. Sameer Miyan, proxy counsels, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Amrit, proxy counsel, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Replies on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 as well as rejoinder thereto are on record.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.3 is also record.

Rejoinder, if any, to the same be filed within three weeks.

**October 16, 2025**  
**(sunil)**

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**