

Babita Thakur and others vs State of HP and others

**CWP No. 4347 of 2026**

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. R.P.Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.  
Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate for respondent No. 2.  
Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No. 3.  
On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 05, 2026  
(narender)